#### **Contract**



**Contract No:** GEMC-511687773178240

**Generated Date:** 21-Oct-2022

Bid/RA/PBP No.: GEM/2022/B/2170140

Price

#### Schedule Name: Schedule 3

## 11100830122104 DT.28-Oct-2022

Organisation Details

Type: Central PSU
Ministry: Ministry of Coal
Department: Materials Management
Organisation Name: Western Coalfields Ltd

Office Zone: Western Coalfields Limited / Nagpur

**Buyer Details** 

Designation: Assistant Manager MM
Contact No.: 0712-2511383-5824
Email ID: sachin.khodke@nic.in
GSTIN: 27AAACW1578L1ZW

Address: WCL Hqrs, Coal Estate, Civil Lines,
NAGPUR, MAHARASHTRA-440001, India

**Financial Approval Detail** 

IFD Concurrence: N

Designation of Administrative Approval: General Manager-MM
Designation of Financial Approval: Chief Manager-Finance

**Paying Authority Details** 

Payment Mode: Offline
Designation: Dy Manager Fin

Email ID: sprathi@westerncoal.gov.in GSTIN: 27AAACW1578L1ZW

Address: WCL Hqrs, Coal Estate, Civil Lines,
NAGPUR CITY, MAHARASHTRA-440001, India

Seller Details

GeM Seller ID: 4F14180000659603

Company Name: TPI UNDERCARRIAGE PRIVATE LIMITED

Contact No.: 09839035760

Email ID: dilip\_bhargava@hotmail.com

4 INDUSTRIAL AREA,GOVIND NAGAR,P.O. UDYOG NAGAR,
Address: Various LITTAD PRADECH 200023

Kanpur, UTTAR PRADESH-208022, -

MSME verified: Yes

MSME Registration number: UDYAM-UP-43-0005703

MSE Social Category: General MSE Gender: Male

GSTIN: 09AACCT6307J1Z6

## \*GST / Tax invoice to be raised in the name of - Consignee

### **Product Details**

#	Item Description	Ordered Quantity	linit	Unit Price (INR)	Tax Bifurcation (INR)	(Inclusive of all Duties and Taxes in INR)
	Product Name: TRACK ROLLER ASSLY, OEM PART NO: 160TF02034 APPLICABLE FOR					
	BE300 HYD EXCAVATOR					
	Brand : TPI					
	Brand Type : Registered Brand					
	Catalogue Status: Catalogue not verified by OEM					
1	Selling As: Reseller not verified by OEM	8	pieces	16,441	NA	131,528
	Category Name & Quadrant :TRACK ROLLER ASSLY, OEM PART NO: 160TF02034					
	APPLICABLE FOR BE300 HYD EXCAVATOR (Q3)					
	Model: TRACK ROLLER ASSLY, OEM PART NO: 160TF02034 APPLICABLE FOR BE300 HYD					
	EXCAVATOR					
	HSN Code: 84314990					
Т	otal Order Value (in INR)					131,528

## **Consignee Detail**

S.No	Consignee	Item	Lot No.	Quantity	Delivery Start After	Delivery To Be Completed By
1	Designation: - Email ID: harishkandula@westerncoal.gov.in Contact: 962-3386330- GSTIN: - Address: WCL Central Stores, Urjagram, Tadali- 442406, CHANDRAPUR, MAHARASHTRA- 442406, India	TRACK ROLLER ASSLY, OEM PART NO: 160TF02034 APPLICABLE FOR BE300 HYD EXCAVATOR	-	8	21-Oct-2022	18-Feb-2023

# Product Specification for TRACK ROLLER ASSLY, OEM PART NO: 160TF02034 APPLICABLE FOR BE300 HYD FXCAVATOR

Specification	Sub-Spec	Value
Custom Specification	Custom Specification	Yes

#### **Seller Specification Document:**

	mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/65/48/427/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDoc
1 Charification Decument 1	ument/2022/6/11/2022_06_11_18_18_33_specification-3-tra_2022-06-11-18-18-
1. <u>SpecificationDocument1</u>	35_da99daac9231d5745abb2951
	ece500f2.pdf

#### **Buyer Specification Document:**

1. SpecificationDocument	mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/859683/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/5/11/catloge_schedule_3_track_roller_assly_2022-05-11-12-55-19_eaf da0900a93a225f3299b2523e1faae.pdf
--------------------------	--

### **Terms and Conditions**

#### 1. General Terms and Conditions-

- 1.1 This contract is governed by the <u>General Terms and Conditions</u>, conditions stipulated to this Product/Service as provided in the Marketplace.
- 1.2 This Contract between the Seller and the Buyer, is for the supply of the Goods and/ or Services, detailed in the schedule above, in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions (GTC) unless otherwise superseded by Goods / Services specific Special Terms and Conditions (STC) and/ or BID/Reverse Auction Additional Terms and Conditions (ATC), as applicable
- 2. Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions-

#### 2.1 Generic:

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

#### 2.2 Purchase Preference (Centre):

Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for percentage of 25% of total value.

#### 2.3 Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Payment online through RTGS / internet banking in Beneficiary name WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD Account No. 10205966091 IFSC Code SBIN0009060 Bank Name STATE BANK OF INDIABranch address COAL ESTATE BRANCH CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR 440001 Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid.

#### 2.4 Purchase Preference (Centre):

Purchase Preference linked with Local Content (PP-LC) Policy:

The bid clause regarding "Preference to Make In India products" stands modified in this bid and shall be governed by the PPLC Policy No. FP-20013/2/2017-FP-PNG dated 17.11.2020 issued by MoP&NG as amended up to date. Accordingly, bidders with Local Content less than or equal to 20% will be treated as "Non Local Supplier". The prescribed LC shall be applicable on the date of Bid opening. Sanctions on the bidders for false / wrong declaration or not fulfilling the Local Content requirement shall be as per the PPLC policy. Further following additional provisions are added in the certification and verification of local content provision of the Preference to Make in India clause:

- i. In case of foreign bidder, certificate from the statutory auditor or cost auditor of their own office or subsidiary in India giving the percentage of local content is also acceptable. In case office or subsidiary in India does not exist or Indian office/subsidiary is not required to appoint statutory auditor or cost auditor, certificate from practicing cost accountant or practicing chartered accountant giving the percentage of local content is also acceptable.
- ii. Along with Each Invoice: The local content certificate (issued by statutory auditor on behalf of procuring company) shall be submitted along with each invoice raised. However, the % of local content may vary with each invoice while maintaining the overall % of local content for the total work/purchase of the pro-rata local content requirement. In case, it is not satisfied cumulatively in the invoices raised up to that stage, the supplier shall indicate how the local content requirement would be met in the subsequent stages.
- iii. The bidder shall submit an undertaking from the authorized signatory of bidder having the Power of Attorney along with the bid stating the bidder meets the mandatory minimum LC requirement and such undertaking shall become a part of the contract.

#### 2.5 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses
FOR NIT ITEM SR NO 1: E-PBG for 3% is towards security deposit and to be deposited as per GeM provision. In addition to Security deposit the successful bidder has to submit PBG in offline mode for 10% value of contract for item sr no 1 (Under Carriage Set ) .
Note for Provenness Criteria: The OEM/OES participating in Open/Limited tenders for procurement of spares parts for their equipment shall be exempted from provenness criteria
Note: This is system generated file. No signature is required. Print out of this document is not valid for payment/ transaction purpose.